
10.30 am Service Roster September - November 2025

Date Theme & Reading
Speaker / 

Communion

Worship 

Leader
Backup Singer Musicians Data Sound Lock up

07/09/2025
You in Five Years: What Can't Be 

Taken Away
Moore, Blake Davies, Scott

Harding, Kim

Karunagoda, Anne

Haryantho, Reza

Hesp, Gerard
Magor, Sandra Magor, Jon Moore, Blake

14/09/2025
Kingdom Come 1                                 

1 Thessalonians 1:1-10
Moore, Blake Fitzallen, Steve

Atkins, Sienna

Gane, Penelope

Wakim, Paul

Kohler, David

Nicholls, Stuart

Wilson, Jared

Smith, Chloe Grist, Jeremy Piscioneri, Simona

21/09/2025
Kingdom Come 2                                   

1 Thessalonians 2:1-12
Moore, Blake Davies, Scott

Moore, Ruby

Karunagoda, Anne

Haryantho, Reza

Hesp, Gerard
Magor, Sandra Magor, Jon Moore, Blake

28/09/2025
Kingdom Come 3                               

1 Thessalonians 2:1-12
Moore, Blake Davies, Scott

Charleston, 

Brianna

Gane, Penelope

Wakim, Paul

Kohler, David
Smith, Chloe Walker, Brian Piscioneri, Simona

05/10/2025
Kingdom Come 4                                                 

1 Thessalonians 3:11-13, 4:1-12
Fitzallen, Steve Newman, Joshua How, Dylan Fitzallen, Steve

12/10/2025
Kingdom Come 5                                              

1 Thessalonians 4:13-18
Moore, Blake Davies, Tamara Moore, Jonas

Hesp, Gerard

Davies, Scott
Magor, Sandra Magor, Jon Moore, Blake

19/10/2025
Kingdom Come 6 (Baptism Sunday)                       

1 Thessalonians 5:1-11
Moore, Blake Fitzallen, Steve

Moore, Ruby

Harding, Kim

Wakim, Paul

Haryantho, Reza

Nicholls, Stuart

Wilson, Jared

How, Dylan Newman, Joshua Fitzallen, Steve

26/10/2025 AGM Sunday Moore, Blake Atkins, Stephen
Walker, Natalie

Blanden, Margaret
Kohler, David Moore, Jonas Grist, Jeremy Foster, Grace

02/11/2025
Love Songs 1                                                                         

Song of Songs 1
Fitzallen, Steve Moore, Blake

Moore, Ruby

Gane, Penelope

Haryantho, Reza

Wakim, Paul
Smith, Chloe How, Dylan Moore, Blake

09/11/2025
Love Songs 2                                                        

Song of Songs 2:3-13
Fitzallen, Steve Moore, Blake

Harding, Kim

Walker, Natalie

Hesp, Gerard

Wilson, Jared

Kohler, David

Magor, Sandra Grist, Jeremy Moore, Blake

16/11/2025
Love Songs 3                                                             

Song of Songs 2:14-15
Piscioneri, Simona Davies, Tamara Moore, Jonas

Nicholls, Stuart

Fitzallen, Steve

Wakim, Paul

Magor, Sandra Magor, Jon Fitzallen, Steve

23/11/2025
Love Songs 4                                                       

Song of Songs 4:1-7, 5:10-16
Moore, Blake Davies, Scott

Charleston, 

Brianna

Atkins, Sienna

Kohler, David

Hesp, Gerard
Smith, Chloe Grist, Jeremy Moore, Blake

30/11/2025
Christmas at the Movies                                                

The Polar Express
Fitzallen, Steve Fitzallen, Karen Newman, Joshua Fitzallen, Steve

Jess & Dan

Jess & Dan



10.30 am Service Roster September - November 2025

Date Welcoming Usher Carpark
Communion    

Set up
Next Steps Refreshments Baristas

Creche 

Leader
Creche Helper

07/09/2025
Coles, Geoff

Coles, Debbie

McCulloch, John

Piscioneri, Dominic
Reeve, Des

Darwent, Vickie

Darwent, Ian
Deans, Roberta Nunn, Jenny

Wilson, Kathryn

Rozenfeld, Ludmila
Laing, Lynda

Kiely, Layla

Foster, Holly

14/09/2025
MacKenzie, Alan

MacKenzie, Karen

Cute, Ian

Atkins, Matthew
Emmerton, Peter

Richards, Sandra

Richards, John
Cute, Jenni Bell, Yvonne

Mendham, Harriet

Dimarco, Judith

MacKenzie, 

Karen

Kohler, Ruby

Grist, Miriam

21/09/2025
Kiely, Celia

Clarke, Amanda

Day, Steve

Kiely, Nick
Moore, Ezekiel

Hingston, Fiona

Newman, Robyn
Hesp, Dianne Briggs, Amanda

Newman, Hannah

Cope, Julie
Oakley, Lauren

Day, Charlotte

Kiely, Layla

28/09/2025
Foster, Grace

Atkins, Bianca

Moore, Alison

Piscioneri, Dominic

Richards, 

Michael

Charleston, Kathryn

Huismen, Rebecca

Duffield, 

Samantha
Day, Jo

Rozenfeld, Ludmila

Wilson, Kathryn
Kohler, Tabitha

Kohler, Ruby

Foster, Holly

05/10/2025
Cute, Ian

Cute, Jenni

McCulloch, John

Baly, Graham
Emmerton, Peter

Darwent, Vickie

Darwent, Ian

Clarke, 

Amanda
Bell, Yvonne

Dimarco, Judith

Baly, Lindy
Atkinson, Melanie

Windebank, Lucy

Harding, Kim

12/10/2025
Coles, Geoff

Coles, Debbie

Day, Steve

Moore, Alison
Reeve, Des

Charleston, Kathryn

Day, Jo
Deans, Roberta Briggs, Amanda

Rozenfeld, Ludmila

Wilson, Kathryn
Laing, Lynda

Kennedy, Marion

Foster, Holly

19/10/2025
MacKenzie, Alan

MacKenzie, Karen

Cute, Ian

Piscioneri, Dominic
Moore, Ezekiel

Nicholls, Olivia

Foster, Lucy
Cute, Jenni Nunn, Jenny

Mendham, Harriet

Cope, Julie

MacKenzie, 

Karen

Foster, Holly

Kohler, Ruby

26/10/2025
Atkins, Bianca

Atkinson, Melanie

Hingston, Fiona

Atkins, Matthew

Richards, 

Michael

Richards, Sandra

Richards, John

Spencer, 

Beverley
Dunham, Julie

Harding, Jake

Garwood, Justin
Oakley, Lauren

Grist, Miriam

Harding, Kim

02/11/2025
Deans, Roberta

Moore, Alison

McCulloch, John

Baly, Graham
Emmerton, Peter

Darwent, Vickie

Darwent, Ian

Clarke, 

Amanda
Bell, Yvonne

Dimarco, Judith

Baly, Lindy
Laing, Lynda

Kennedy, Marion

Windebank, Lucy

09/11/2025
Day, Jo

Kiely, Celia

Kiely, Nick

Day, Steve
Reeve, Des

Newman, Robyn

Nunn, Jenny
Hesp, Dianne Briggs, Amanda

Mendham, Harriet

Newman, Hannah
Kohler, Tabitha

Kiely, Layla

Kohler, Ruby

16/11/2025
Coles, Geoff

Coles, Debbie

Cute, Ian

Hingston, Fiona
Moore, Ezekiel

Nicholls, Olivia

Foster, Lucy

Duffield, 

Samantha
Cute, Jenni

Rozenfeld, Ludmila

Wilson, Kathryn
Atkinson, Melanie

Harding, Kim

Foster, Holly

23/11/2025
Atkins, Bianca

Kiely, Celia

Kiely, Nick

Atkins, Matthew

Richards, 

Michael

Huismen, Rebecca

Charleston, Kathryn

Spencer, 

Beverley
Dunham, Julie

Garwood, Justin

Cope, Julie
Kohler, Tabitha

Foster, Holly

Kiely, Layla

30/11/2025
MacKenzie, Alan

MacKenzie, Karen

Day, Steve

McCulloch, John
Emmerton, Peter

Richards, Sandra

Richards, John
Deans, Roberta Briggs, Amanda

Harding, Jake

Baly, Lindy

MacKenzie, 

Karen

Harding, Kim

Day, Charlotte


